

**RESURFACING 2023 - CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS**

CONTRACT NO. 8702

DATE: 2/23/23

**Parisi Construction, LLC**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>			
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	14.00	\$185.00	\$2,590.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - LF	500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY	30.00	\$9.00	\$270.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	150.00	\$4.25	\$637.50
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21063.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	150.00	\$4.25	\$637.50
30204.0 - TYPE "D" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
30205.0 - TYPE "E" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	20.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
30302.0 - 7 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SF	700.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00
30311.0 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - SF	700.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - SF	256.00	\$24.00	\$6,144.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON	70.00	\$17.30	\$1,211.00
40251.0 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL - LF	600.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - SANITARY - EACH	6.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
40364.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H", RESURFACING - EACH	3.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00
40366.0 - REBUILD INLET - RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EACH	16.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
40382.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - RESURFACING - LF	730.00	\$65.00	\$47,450.00
40392.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - RESURFACING - SF	2900.00	\$20.00	\$58,000.00
90003.0 - RIGID FRAME INLET PROTECTION - COMPLETE - EACH	36.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00
<b>27 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$210,950.00</b>